1
ISO15552 CylInderS
Installation & Application Data
1 Cylinder should be sized according to work load.
2 Cylinders should be protected from dirty environments.
3  Dirty substances in the pipe must be cleared away before
cylinder is connected with pipeline to prevent the entrance
of sundries into the cylinder.

Thrust Data
Symbol
Ordering Code
K I         —         8 0       —       B    —    X    —    50                —                S          —          P
 Model      Bore Size           Rod Material       Stroke                  Magnetic                     Thread
KI : Double Acting
KJ : Double Rod
KK : Adjustable Stroke
32 : 32mm
40 : 40mm
50 : 50mm
63 : 63mm
80 : 80mm
100 : 100mm
125 : 125mm
Blank : Medium Carbon Steel
A : SUS420J2
B : SUS304
C : SUS316
S : Magnetic
Blank : None magnetic
P : PT
T : NPT
G : BSPP
25 : 25mm 250 : 250mm
50 : 50mm 300 : 300mm
75 : 75mm 350 : 350mm
80 : 80mm 450 : 450mm
100 : 100mm 500 : 500mm
125 : 125mm 600 : 600mm
150 : 150mm 700 : 700mm
160 : 160mm 800 : 800mm
175 : 175mm 900 : 900mm
200 : 200mm 1000 : 1000mm
Bore Size mm 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Acting Type Double Acting, Magnetic, Buffer Cushioning
Fluid Air (to be filtered by 40um filter element)
Mounting Styles FA FB CA CB CR LB TC FTC TF TM
Operating Pressure 0.1Mpa – 1.0 Mpa (15 – 145psi)
Proof Pressure 1.5MPa (215psi
Temperature -20°C to +80°C
Speed Range mm/s 30-800 30-500
Stroke Tolerance 0-250 +1.0       0       251-1000 +1.4       0       1001-1500+1.8 0
Cushion Type Variable
Adjustable Cushion Stroke mm 27 30 36 40
Port G1/8” G1/4” G3/8” G1/2”
Unit: Newton (N)
Bore mm Rod mm Type Pressure
area mm2
Operating Pressure Mpa
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9
32 12 Double
Acting
Push Side 804 80.4 160.8 241.2 321.6 402.0 482.4 562.8 643.2 723.6
Pull Side 690 69.0 138.0 207.0 276.0 345.0 414.0 483.0 552.0 621.0
40 16 Double
Acting
Push Side 1256 125.6 251.2 376.8 502.4 628.0 753.6 879.2 1002.4 1130.4
Pull Side 1055 105.5 211.0 316.5 422.0 527.5 633.0 738.5 844.0 949.5
50 20 Double
Acting
Push Side 1963 196.3 392.6 588.9 785.2 981.5 1177.8 1374.1 1570.4 1766.7
Pull Side 1649 164.9 329.8 494.7 659.6 824.5 989.4 1154.3 1399.2 1484.1
63 20
Double
Acting
Push Side 3117 311.7 623.4 935.1 1246.8 1558.5 1870.2 2181.9 2493.6 2805.3
Pull Side 2803 280.3 560.6 840.9 1121.2 1401.5 1681.8 1962.1 2242.4 2522.7
80 25 Double
Acting
Push Side 5026 502.6 1005.2 1507.8 2010.4 2513.0 3015.6 3518.2 4020.8 4523.4
Pull Side 4536 453.6 907.2 1360.8 1814.4 2268.0 2721.6 3175.2 3628.8 4082.4
100 25 Double